EXCEPTION TO SF 30, APPROVED BY NARS 5/79

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 10F1

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT

M028 April 17, 2008 NA27344 NO.(lf
applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) |

U.S. Department of Energy/NNSA SC U.S. Department of Energy /NNSA

M&O Contract Support Division Livermore Site Office M/S L-293

P.O. Box 5400 7000 East Avenue

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 Livermore, CA 94550

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, country, State, and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF

SOLICITATION NO.

Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
7000 East Avenue, M/S L-001

Livermore, CA 94550

9B. DATED(SEEITEM 11}

X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/
ORDER NO.
DE-AC52-07NA27344

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE May 8, 2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  isextended.  isnot
ex-tended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of
the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 25, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment
aumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to
change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
NA

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS ,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED : (Specify authority, 14 MADE IN
CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Clause H-19 Modification Authority, Clause 1-120 Changes, and Mutual Agreement

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor __ isnot, _XX__ is required to sign this document and return _2__ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where
feasible.)

The contract is hereby modified to delete under Appendix O, Attachment (v), Estimated Asset Transfer
Amount (Exhibit 4) (Estimation) as of March 25, 2008 and replaced with the final Estimated Asset
Transfer Amount (Exhibit 4) as of April 17, 2008. All other terms, conditions, total estimate cost and

fees remain unchanged.
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or
Kathleen K. Vaselopulos print)
Prime Contract Manager Ronna Promani, Contracting Officer
Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC U.S. Department of Energy/NNSA
15B. CONTRACTOR/QOFFEROR 15C. DATE 168B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE
SIGNED - SIGNED
/5// M/J,a,/ﬂ& 6/11 / @) | ‘
. o By 1 _ ol / oy
{Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer)

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30




University of California Retirement Pian

Exhibit 4 - Determination of Asset Transfer Amount - LLNS

Total
LLNL Portion Portion
Segment Retained Transferred
UCRP Mkt Val of UCRP by UCRP to LLNS
Assets as of 9/30/2007 $ 45331,327,157 § - 3 B .
Market value of assels allocated 1o LLNL 10/112007 (5,600,667,264) 5,600,667,264 3,920,314,849 1,660,352.415
+/- Interim Transfers/adjustments: QDRO's 10/1/2007 - - 3,270,302 {3.270,302)
+I- Interim Transfers/adjustments: TCP Tif's 10/4/2007 - - 1,715,029 (1.715,029)
+ Total Investment Retum 915,425,998 128,464,844 60,036,319 38,428,624
+ Contributions/Service Credit Buybacks 733,011 - - .
- Interim Transfers/adjustments - - - -
- Retiree payments (100,585,208) (40,127.071) (40,127,071) -
- Fees and expenses (2.456.875) (347.340) {243,428 103,802
Assets as of 1013112007 40,543,736,820 5,688,657,7908 3,974,565,950 1,713,691,308
+ Total Investment Retum (1.118,871,200) (155,330,701) (108,537,774) (46,792,927)
+ Contributions/Service Credit Buybacks 159,866 - - -
- Interim Transfersfadjusiments - - - -
- Retiree payments (197.874,181) {103.787,379) (103,787,379) -
- Fees and expenses (2,504,330) (348,687) 243,646 105,041
Assets as of 1113072007 39,224,646,975 5,428,191,028 3,762,397,180 1,666,793,838
+ Total Invesiment Retum (215,523,640) (29,713,958) (20,591,595) (9,122,361}
+ Contributions/Service Credit Buybacks 12,922 - - -
- Intestim Transfers/adjusimants - . - -
- Retiree payments (6.548,577) {4.020,001) {4.020,001) -
- Fees and expenses (2,508.478) (345,346 239 ,323) 108,023
Assots as of 12312007 39,000,079,203 5,395,111,728 3,737,546,271 1,857,565,454
+ Tota! Investment Retum {1,649,461,840) (227,697,570) {157,740,978) (690,858,591)
+ Contributions/Service Credit Buybacks 105,863 - . .
- Interim Teansfers/adjusiments - - - -
- Retiree payments {101,577.605) (29,559,576) (29.559,576) -
- Fees and exp (2,500,670, (344,920 {238.949) 105.972
Assots as of 113172008 37,246,644,580 5,137,509,658 3,550,006,768 1,587,502,891
+ Total invesiment Retum (250,285,255) (34.286,776) {23,692,079) (10,594,697)
+ Contributions/Service Credit Buybacks 253,608 - - -
- Interim Transfers/adjustmenis - - - -
- Retiree payments {201,081,360) (53,969,815) (53,969,815) -
- Fees and nses 2,485,262 344,076) _(237.756) {108.320)
Assots as of 212812008 36,793,036,711 5,048,908,992 3,472,107,118 4,576,801,874
+ Total Investment Retum (224,602,248) (30.636,877) (21,068,813) (6,568,064)
« Contributions/Service Credit Buybacks 711,608 53,603 53,603 -
- Interim Transfers/adjusiments 916,508 . - -
- Retiree payments (9,964,242) {2.317,683) {2,217,663) -
- Fees and expenses _ (2.512,969) (342,743 {235,702) {107,040
Assots as of 313172008 36,557,585,337 5,015,665,312 3,448,538,543 1,567,126,769
Initial tfr of plan net assots to LLNS - in Kind 41172008 - {1,450,000,000) - (1,450,000,000)
Secondary transfer in cash 41172008 - {88.000,000) - (68,000.000)
Final transter in cash 4N772008 - {29,185,139) - (29,185,139)
STIP Interest on final transfor of cash 41712008 - §8,370 - $8,370
Assets after transfer of Plan Not Assets 4M772008 $§ 36,557,585,337 $ 3,448,538,543 $ 3,448,538,543 $ -



